ST9095

Enrollment and Review Change to LB800

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: Nordquist, 7, Chairperson

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In the Ashford amendment, AM2385, on page 1, line 2, " $\underline{6}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{7}$ " inserted; in line 7 "first" has been inserted after "the"; in line 9 " $\underline{the\ juvenile}$ " has been inserted after " $\underline{deliver}$ "; and in line 20 " $\underline{23}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{24}$ " inserted.
- 2. In the Karpisek amendment, AM2461, on page 8, line 4, "such" has been struck and "this" inserted.
 - 3. In the E & R amendments, ER8201:
- a. On page 1, line 21, " $\underline{25}$ to $\underline{29}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{26}$ to $\underline{30}$ " inserted;
- b. On page 12, line 10, " $\underline{6}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{7}$ " inserted; in line 14 " $\underline{10}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{11}$ " inserted; and in line 21 an underscored comma has been inserted after " $\underline{violence}$ ";
- c. On page 14, lines 5 and 18, " $\underline{9}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{10}$ " inserted;
- d. On page 41, line 14, " $\underline{25}$ to $\underline{29}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{26}$ to $\underline{30}$ " inserted; and in line 25 " $\underline{25}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{26}$ " inserted;
- e. On page 43, lines 2 and 11; and page 45, line 15, " $\underline{25}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{26}$ " inserted;
- f. On page 46, line 1; page 47, lines 2 and 22; and page 48, line 11, " $\underline{28}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{29}$ " inserted;
- g. On page 49, the matter beginning with " $\underline{9}$ " in line 12 through " $\underline{29}$ " in line 13 has been struck and " $\underline{10}$, $\underline{11}$, $\underline{24}$, $\underline{26}$, $\underline{27}$, $\underline{28}$, $\underline{29}$, and 30" inserted;
- h. On page 58, line 16, "36" has been struck and "37" inserted; and in line 18 "28-416," has been inserted after the last comma; and
- i. On page 59, in line 6, "28-416," has been inserted after the third comma; and in line 15 "additional penalties for drug-related offenses by minors," has been inserted after the comma.

(signed) Jeremy Nordquist, Chairperson